



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C). NO.9519 OF 2025

Ajay Kumar Dash ***Petitioner***

Mr. Lambit Senapati, Advocate

-VERSUS-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Umesh Chandra Behura,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

25.04.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Behura, learned Additional Government Advocate prays for an adjournment to take instruction with regard to the status of the representation stated to have been filed by the Petitioner in terms of the order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Civil Appeal No.1627-1628 of 2022 (Binay Kumar Dalei & others vrs. State of Odisha and others)*** disposed of on 2nd February, 2022.
3. Put up this matter on 19th June, 2025, on which date, learned state Counsel shall apprise the Court about the status of the representation dated 6th February, 2025 stated to have been filed by the Petitioner in terms of the aforesaid direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.
4. Pendency of this writ petition shall not be a bar for the Authority to take a decision on the representation filed by the Petitioner on 6th February, 2025 keeping in mind the direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court and the order dated 4th November, 2023



passed by the Collector, Balasore in Misc. Case No.49 of 2023
(arising out of W.P.(C). No.15793 of 2023).

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(A.C. Behera)
Judge

Rojalin