



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9519 of 2025

Ajay Kumar Dash

....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. L. Senapati, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Saswat Das, Addl. Govt. Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

Order No.

**ORDER
26.06.2025**

03.

1. Mr. Saswat Das, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State-opposite parties submits that he is expected to receive the instruction from the concerned department in course of this day and prays for an accommodation.

2. As requested, list this matter on 1st July, 2025.

**(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)
Judge**